1190(0)		CC Y /QBE1900	FOR P	Taba 9/100		
INS. CASE OWNER Surveyor:	*deta-	ASSIC	IG U	Date / Time /	15/19.	
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	10H 2HU		Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Acciden	Ethand	10478 - muA	nel
If NO. Driver Nar Driver Tel	No	(V/L: YES / NO )	OI GIA REPOR Insured Liability	T YES / NO LTP GIA	REPORT: YES / NO al 7 Yes / No	
INSRS: WSP: COLIF Tel: Liability: SP	INS WS	pility:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time	stagegaes	01/au/iAve>ti(5/24	one Wul	STAGE	DATE/PIC	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		end Janes	o (sending	Non-Reporting lit (2nd): Non-Reporting lit (Final): Non-Reporting lit (Final): Non-Reporting lit (Final): After call lit us OI: Documentation Check L Notification lit (if non-pic After call lit us OI: Authorisation To Act. Referese Voucher Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing litvoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown Fo	at: Handler Typist	
	(C-04079700)116-			Post-Repair Photos: Others:	1	
FINALIZATION  Repair Cost: U.S.  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement Legal Cost  Total:	55 400 00 is 50 55 - (s	Confirm with  5 days) Reduction: \$235.  ProConfirm with \$000 \$000  days)  x \$2 days)  x days)  LOR + LO   Tick only  to g Tow/ Independ  Global Sum \$85:	NIL one]	Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Thi	SENT	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal		
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 4900.00	Name 1: 8604 SQVA Name 2:	nijotev Tradini	)-		

Preli Report:

Final Report

Photos.

Others

TOTAL

# SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING

BIK.3006,UBI ROAD 1,#01-390,SINGAPORE 408700,TEL:68414445 & FAX:67473546

To: Motor Claims Dept

QBE INSURANCE (S,PORE) PTE LTD

1, Raffles Quay #29-10

cecilia.

South Tower S,pore 048583.

Accident date:28/04/2019

ENAFX411MHS658088 .

Date: 09/04/2019

Estimate cost to repair vel: SLG9099C (Kia Gerato) claims under vel:SKJ 8661G.

1pce front left fender Delle	\$ 345.00
1pce front left fender inner shield	128.00
1pce front left door They's	989.00 /-,
1pce front left door side rubber M ~	50.00 💉
1pce left headlamp	1,523.00
1pce front bumper Delad	359.00
1pce front bumper samlirai sticker //-	20.00
1pce front bumper lower sticker > > ~	120.00 <
1pce front bumper side holder	35.00
10pcs front bumper inner clips@\$6	60,00° 3 °
1pce front bumper side airoutlet ~~~~	47.00 r
1set front shock absorber But	658.00 326
1set sport rim	2,000:00 500 (sA).
1pce left front tyer At Cut	180.00 A (50(5N))
1pce left knuckle arm	359.00 ~
1pce left knuckle arm hup	197.00
1pce left knuckle arm bearing	145.00
1pce left drive shaft Ne ~	983.00 <
1pce left front lower arm Bent	399.00 2
1pce steering rack & pinion /← ~	989.00 €
1pce axle arm MC -	1,091.00 ~
	\$10,677.00
Less19% (b*/.	1,601.55
	\$ 9,075.45 page1

hist 3866 S.N 650 HESS10%: 3479 40

W						
	图 4 10		Marian	n 3-2019(13) L33 PM		
SLG 9000 C						
USTOM	NO		K(X) OI	RTEK	(fix	411)
SPECIS		118	BASE T			
mie pro pax A		al				
-1.00 -0.00 1.00		5.20		200	\$120	
-0.50 0.00 0.50	-4.10		-1.00	3.20		2:00
		0.02"			03/2	
-0°44" 0°00" 0°44"	-2"24"		0"48"1.34	-2 22		0.4853
2944" 3944" 4944"	4"20"		4"(47" ) (*205)	4°20"		4200 Tugur
	13346		13544 0 005	13.46		3544 (00.0
	11 22		1150	11 22		1258
SPECS		(D)	AGNOSIS			DIES TAP
nin pro riax A			RIA		Policy of the last	10 - 1
	3,50	1.70	1.10	3.50	0.08	1.10

0°10"



SINGAPORE







31k 183 D Rivervale Crescent #14-219 Singapore 544183

# **SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING**

Block 3006, Ubi Road 1, #01-390, Singapore 407800 Tel: 68414555 Fax: 67473546 468구0

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER

My/Our Kia Forte K31.6 A
Claim No. V0020478 Vehicle No. SLG 9099 G
1/We Chye Teng Hong.
NRIC No. 58933681 -C of BIK 183D
Rivervale Crescent, #14-219 3'544183
hereby declares that I have received my / our motor vehicle No
SLG 9099 G. from the above company in satisfactory condition
after repairs and have no further claims what-so-ever for the repairs
done which have been involved in an accident on 38 / 04/19
The repairs were done to my satisfaction and what ever money due
Please pay to the repairers
Thank You.
/
Signature

<sup>&</sup>quot;The contents of this document apply to senicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

# Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent:

Friday, 3 May, 2019 11:57 AM

To:

'assignments'

Subject:

SKJ 8661 G

Our ref: VC012543

Dear all

Kindly survey the third party vehicle on WP basis

Please contact Winson from Soon San Motor Trading at 6841 4445

Thank you

12.10pmo3/s/In which In penuno winson SIDO Advion

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225

Website

LinkedIn

Twitte



From: soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg <soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 May 2019 10:39 AM To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: Re: SKJ 8661 G

Please arrange ( LKK Auto )

Thanks

Sent from Android device

On Apr 30, 2019 10:48 AM, Jenny Toh < jenny.toh@qbe.com> wrote:

Our ref: V0020478

Dear Sir

We refer to the above captioned matter.

. We intent to conduct a <u>full survey</u> of the damage to your client's vehicle. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list:

COMPANY	
Appraisal Associates Pte Ltd	
Automobile Inspection Services	
KM Auto Assessors Pte Ltd	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Priority Services	
Infiniti Appraisal Service	
Quantum Risk Management (S) Pte	Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors.

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225

Website LinkedIn

Twitter

From: soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg <soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 10:32 AM To: Jenny Toh <i enny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: SKJ 8661 G

. Sent from Android device

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent:

Monday, 6 May 2019 9:17 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject:

SKJ 8661 G

Attachments:

SKJ8661G.pdf

#### Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Rattles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225

(A) QBE

Our ref: VC012543

Hi Shu Pei

Kindly find attached as per regusted.

regards

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 3:26 PM To: Jenny Toh < jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SKJ 8661 G

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SKJ 8661G at M/s Soon San Motor Trading on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Cecilia and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

Thank you.

to a r

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@likkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 12:12 PM

To: 'Jenny Toh' < jenny.toh@qbe.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SKJ 8661 G

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jenny Toh [mailto:jenny.toh@qbe.com]

Sent: Friday, 3 May, 2019 11:57 AM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SKJ 8661 G

Our ref: VC012543

Dear all

Kindly survey the third party vehicle on WP basis

Please contact Winson from Soon San Motor Trading at 6841 4445

Thank you

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225



From: soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg <soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 May 2019 10:39 AM To: Jenny Toh < jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: Re: SKJ 8661 G

Please arrange (LKK Auto)

Thanks.

Sent from Android device

On Apr 30, 2019 10:48 AM, Jenny Toh < jenny.toh@qbe.com > wrote:

Our ref : V0020478

Dear Sir

We refer to the above captioned matter.

We intent to conduct a <u>full survey</u> of the damage to your client's vehicle. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list:

COMPANY
Appraisal Associates Pte Ltd
Automobile Inspection Services
CM Auto Assessors Pte Ltd
KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Priority Services
nfiniti Appraisal Service
Quantum Risk Management (S) Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors.

## Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

- 1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
- +65 6224 6633 +65 6477 1225

A		
-		

From: soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg <soonsanmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 10:32 AM To: Jenny Toh < jenny toh@qbe.com>

Subject: SKJ 8661 G

Sent from Android device

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is

unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

# SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING

BIk.3006,UBI ROAD 1,#01-390,SINGAPORE 408700,TEL:68414445 & FAX:67473546

To: Motor Claims Dept

QBE INSURANCE (S,PORE) PTE LTD

1, Raffles Quay #29-10

South Tower S,pore 048583

Accident date;28/04/2019

Date:28/05/2019

Dear sir/madam:-

Accident involving vehicle no: SLG 9099C & SKJ 8661G along Changi Airport Jewel Basement Carpark.

We understand that your are the insurer of SKI 8661G vehicle.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SLG 9099C have been completed repairs to my/our

Satisfaction by M/S SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING we therefore propose to claim from your as follows:-

Cost of repair

\$4,500.00

Loss of use 1 day \$200 x 11days

2,200.00

Total;

\$6,700.00

Please let us your reply soonest possible

Signature

Your faithfully

The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3

14 JUNE 2019

LOH ZHUANREN 288C PUNGGOL PLACE #09-825 SINGAPORE 823288

Dear Sir/Madam.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 8661G AND SLG 9099C ON 28/04/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SLG 9099C.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully.

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: cs-a@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

1,	_	Chye	Teng	Hong.		_(the third			
BIK	1831	no l hereb	v authorize	500n So	n motor	Tracting	OWNEL	("the worksh	op")
to	act fo	r me with	respect to m	ry claim for re	pair costs and/	or rental and/	or loss of	use ("claim"	) for
n	y vehi	icle no St	90990	that was d	amaged pursu	ant to the ac	cident w	or Cloca	d on tion)
in	volvin	g vehicle:	ate) along s no/s SKJ	8661G ("	the accident").				

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they doem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 29 (day) of April (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

\* The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document. Signature
Signed by "the workshop"

(with chop)

SAN Mo

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Ced 10

Without Prejudice Save As to Costs

Your Reference :

\$LG 9099C VC012543

I/We, Soon San Motor Trading do hereby acknowledge the sum of Singapore Dollars: Four Thousand and Nine Hundred Only (S\$4,900.00) being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'Loh Zhuanren, over damage to my/our vehicle SLG 9099C from an accident involving SLG 9099C and SKJ 8661G at/along Changi Airport Carpark(Jewel, Lobby B Level B5), which occurred on 28 April 2019 at about 1605 hours.

Further, I/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is 'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and I/we hereby discharge and release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured 'Loh Zhuanren, from all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said accident.

Also, I/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) 10 of (month)	07 (year) 20 19
Signature	Witness's Signature
Chye Teng Hong Claimant's Name	Witness's Name
S8922681/C FINANCIC No.	52 1702 63 / C FIN/NRIC No.
131K 1830 Riverale	BIK 3006 UBI ROLL
S1544183	#01-390 \$ 408700
Address	Address
	Please return to: General Claims Department QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 60 Anson Road #11-01 Mapletree Anson

Company stamp if applicable

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Singapore 079914 Fax: 6534 5356

# SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING

BIK.3006,UBI ROAD 1,#01-390,SINGAPORE 408700,TEL:68414445 & FAX:67473546

To: Motor Claims Dept

QBE INSURANCE (S, PORE) PTE LTD

1, Raffles Quay #29-10

South Tower S,pore 048583

Accident date;28/04/2019

Date:28/05/2019

Final bill cost to repair vel: SLG 9099C (KIA CERATO) claims under vel: SKJ 8661G.

To contract lump sum repair recommend by your surveyor and ourselves for Total: \$4,500.00 nett

(Sin/Dollars: Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Senature

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

# Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent:

Monday, 8 July 2019 10:22 AM

To:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: YOUR REF: VC012543 (OUR REF: CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3/q2) \*\*\* ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKJ 8661G & SLG 9099C ON 28/04/2019 \*\*\*

Our ref: VC012543

Hi Cecilia

Kindly proceed with the settlement.

#### regards

#### Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225

Website

Linkedin

Twitter



From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 6 July 2019 10:43 AM To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: VC012543 (OUR REF: CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3/q2) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 8661G & SLG

9099C ON 28/04/2019 \*\*\*

Dear Jenny,

We refer to the email dd 28/06/2019.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction for the mandate.

TP chasing for settlement.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 6:00 PM

To: 'Jenny Toh' <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: YOUR REF: VC012543 (OUR REF: CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3/q2) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 8661G & SLG

9099C ON 28/04/2019 \*\*\*

Your ref: VC012543

Our ref: CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3/q2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 8661G & SLG 9099C ON 28/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING" at \$55,040.00.

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
Cost of Repair	\$12,835.45	\$ 4,500.00
Loss of Rental	\$ -	\$ -
Loss of Income (11days x \$200)	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 540.00 (9days x \$60.00)
LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ -	S -
Total	\$15,035.45	\$ 5,040.00

\*\*05 days recommendation for repair + 1Sunday + 1Saturday + 2PRS = 09 days

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Automo	obile
ΩBE	INSURANCE (SII	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/QBE19007	817/Agb3q2
	AFFLES QUAY #29 VERSINGAPORE		Date: 17-07-2019/	
i,		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIN	1
	Insured Veh.	SKJ 8661G	Veh. Inspected	SLG 9099C
	Policy No.	8-V0020478-MVA	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	VC012543	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	JENNY /	Assign Date	03/05/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	KIA CERATO FORTE	c.c	1591
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016/
	Chassis No.	KNAFX411MH5658088	Colour	BLACK
	Odometer	80161	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRICH	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRICH	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRICH	6 mm-
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRICH	6 mm/
		Descrip	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	N/S BODY.	
5.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	28/04/2019	Inspection Date	03/05/2019
	Survey held at	SOON SAN MOTOR TRADIN	IG	
		BLK 3006 UBI ROAD 1 #01-390 SINGAPORE 408716	2	
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.			te Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOD	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Days	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLG 9099C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT LEFT FENDER	DENTED	345.00	345.00
1	FRONT LEFT FENDER INNER SHIELD	DEFORMED	128.00	128.00
1	FRONT LEFT DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	989.00	
1	FRONT LEFT DOOR SIDE RUBBER	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	LEFT HEADLAMP	CUT	1,523.00	1,523.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	359.00	359.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SAMLIRAI STICKER	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER STICKER	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	NECESSARY	35.00	35.00
10	FRONT BUMPER INNER CLIPS @\$6.00	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIROUTLET	NOT NECESSARY	47.00	
1	SET FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	BENT	658.00	326.00
1	LEFT KNUCKLE ARM	BENT	359.00	359.00
1	LEFT KNUCKLE ARM HUP	DAMAGED	197.00	197.00
1	LEFT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	NECESSARY	145.00	145.00
1	LEFT DRIVE SHAFT	NOT NECESSARY	983.00	
1	LEFT FRONT LOWER ARM	BENT	399.00	399.00
1	STEERING RACK & PINION	NOT NECESSARY	989.00	
1	AXLE ARM	NOT NECESSARY	1,091.00	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-849.70	-386.60
			7,647.30	3,479.40
1	SET SPORT RIM (SN)	сит	2,000.00	500.00
1	LEFT FRONT TYRE (SN)	CUT	180.00	150.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-218.00	
			1,962.00	650.00
	LABOUR			
	TO TOWING .		120.00	60.00
	TO RUSTPROOF.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	

Report Ref No. CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3q2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO FOCUS HEADLAMP & WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	TO COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		140.00	80.00
	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW UNDERCARRIAGE.		400.00	220.00
	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW STEERING RACK & PINION.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW ACCIDENT PORTION .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT LEFT DOOR.		1,500.00	500.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT.		1,200.00	600.00
			3,760.00	1,490.00
	GRAND TOTAL		13,369.30	5,619.40

4,500.00

Report Ref No. CC4/QBE19007817/Agb3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

# Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 18 July 2019 4:10 PM

To: 'joyce.foo@qbe.com'

Cc: 'CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com'

Subject: SUBMISSION OF ADJUSTER'S REPORT / Your Ref: VC012543

> AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM.pdf; DISCHARGE VOUCHER.pdf; EMAIL.pdf; LETTER TO Ol.pdf; LKK PHOTO.pdf; LKK PHOTO-2.pdf; LKKAdjustment1a (16).pdf; LKKInspection

(9).pdf; LKKInvoice1 (32).pdf; LOD.pdf; WORKSHOP INVOICE.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Attachments:

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE LEE | Reports LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,